TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded on May 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5277/0567

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent		12/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakeview Farms, LLC
Street Address:	229 E. 2nd Street
City:	Delphos
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45833
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4508943	LAKEVIEW FARMS
Registration Number:	3045522	SENOR RICO
Registration Number:	3023727	FLAN RICO
Registration Number:	3713590	GEL BITES
Registration Number:	2706905	LUISA'S
Registration Number:	2709168	LUISA'S
Registration Number:	2944520	FIESTA!
Registration Number:	2393253	WINKY BRAND
Registration Number:	2393252	WINKY
Registration Number:	2209537	SENOR RICO
Registration Number:	2106658	REAL DESSERTS
Registration Number:	1662659	FLAN RICO
Registration Number:	1492452	THE ORIGINAL DILL DIP DOWN HOME FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

-TRADEMARK

900338381 REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0764

OF \$340.00 4508943

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6492.164

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

SIGNATURE: /sharon patterson/

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lakeview TM Release#page1.tif source=Lakeview TM Release#page2.tif source=Lakeview TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0765

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of December, 2014, by NXT

Capital, LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company ("NXT"), in favor of Lakeview

Farms, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 18, 2014

by and among NXT, Company and Lakeview Farms Holdings, Inc. (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the

Payoff Letter, NXT hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 8,

2014, executed by Company in favor of NXT and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on May 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5277/0567.

[Signature Page Follows]

6492.164

This Release shall be binding upon NXT's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

NXT Capi	ital, LLC, as Agent	
Commence of the Commence of th		
By: 🗡		
Name.	Scott E. Gast	
Title:	Managing Director	

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
LAKEVIEW FARMS	4508943	4/8/14
SENOR RICO	3045522	1/17/06
FLAN RICO	3023727	12/6/05
GEL BITES	3713590	11/17/09
LUISA's	2706905	4/15/03
LUISA'S	2709168	4/22/03
FIESTA!	2944520	4/26/05
WINKY BRAND	2393253	10/10/00
WINKY	2393252	10/10/00
SENOR RICO	2209537	12/08/98
REAL DESSERTS	2106658	10/21/97
FLAN RICO	1662659	10/29/91
THE ORIGINAL DILL DIP DOWN HOME FOODS	1492452	6/14/88

RECORDED: 09/22/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0768